OP \$40.00 8585982

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321311

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eGrandBuy		10/27/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Grepow Battery Co.,Ltd	
Street Address:	TongFuyu Industrial Zone,GaoFeng Community,DaLang,BaoAn District	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518000	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85859821	GENS ACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6264295289

Email: xheliamazon@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: eGrandBuy

Address Line 1: 321 Vineland Ave

Address Line 4: City of Industry, CALIFORNIA 91746

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ivan Wu
SIGNATURE:	/Ivan Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Gens Ace trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0710

900305368

eGrandbuy 321 Vineland Ave City of Industry, CA 91746

October 27, 2014

To Whom It May Concern:

eGrandbuy, a California corporation at 321 Vineland Ave, City of Industry, CA 91746 would like to transfer ownership of the trademark "GENS ACE" serial number 85859821 to new ownership name "Shenzhen Grepow Battery Co.,Ltd" at TongFuyu Industrial Zone,GaoFeng Community,DaLang,BaoAn District,Shenzhen 518000, CHINA.

Sincerely,

Ivan Wu President

RECORDED: 10/27/2014

.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0711